- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 528} 73 A e W 528W 73 /home/us018246/ednmod

|

:

1 N REV el TERMINATOR FEED TVYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | m
: 1528173 -1 C | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - W W W W W . PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |
1528173 -2 C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER i ! ! ! ! ! EECTEE JOLUMENTATION PALRACE ;g -
‘ 1528173 -6 C —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER W
; 7-1528173 -1 C —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
\ 7-1528173 -2 C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS

} 7-1528173 -6 C —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;652425 EEQTDEF;WIED[E!TE)CIADTIPOL%E E;

: 7-1528173 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ” : —
; 54

w — |7 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB)RAM 53

l CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 62

} TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE CONTACT _ f f f f f f %523?5 gggfSHECTEMM45XXEOO;ADNRV/?(E ?@

| ’

; AR o148 TYee RANGE A T IR T R R 5180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59

\ WIRE 2.29 [.090 INI] F 0.50mm® - 1.50mm? o8

} g INSUL | 3.30 [.130 INJ o 1.50-2.40 [.059-.095 IN] /4 57
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH —> (= APPL INSTRUCTION T ™~ S L N B [ 5532407 PAWL, FEED B
8 SEE APPL.SPECS. C— = |408-8322 8 408-8430 L EE

: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
\ = TERMINAL  114-20036 (A) - 1) FEED N -2 212212102 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4x16) TERM HLD DWN | 53

} 5 APPL SPEC 114-20029 (B - 26.42 [1.040 INJ — |7 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52

: - — |7 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5

‘ ” ~ | 7 1 1 1 1 1 6530753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

; = TERMINALS APPLIED — |7 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
-z 0B21B7 (A - _ N _ - -1 =-1-717171- 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48

: ; 282162 (B - - - _ - ] - ] 1 - T 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 477

\ = — |7 w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 48

} - - - - - ~ | 7 1 1 1 1 1 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45

w - - - - - — |7 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-1 RAM 44

} - - - - - 43 | ¢
; B B B B B 42

\ - - - - - — |7 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 47

} 40

w — |7 1 1 1 1 1 530125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39

} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT — 1 1 1 1 1 4693671 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38

* , K — |7 1 1 1 1 1 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37

| mm< AWG K 36

l ] . S0mm? 1.65 +0.03 [.0B5 +.001 INJ B 9 —

1 1.00mm? 1.60 £0.03 [.0B63 £.001 IN] c 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

} 0. 75mm? 1.50 +0.03 [.059 +.001 INJ D 0O - 21212121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33

1 B 5 Sommz 4 10 03 [.057 + 001 INT 05 - | 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 @
| - ] ] 1 ] 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 3T

; _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320308-0 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

\ " - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-7 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29

} é% _ - - — |7 w w w w w 1-455388-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

w S - B - -2l 212121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7

} 52 — | 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 _EVER, DRAG RELEASE 6

; - * ~ ~ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25

\ — - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4

} O - - - — |7 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

\ B - - - A I 530472-2 STRIPPER 2

} a3 — | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4XTO)STRIPPER | 21 | B
; ~ 3 ~—la] a]a] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20

\ o - - - -l -1 -1 =111 - 5304721 STRIPPER 19

; - R - 18

| 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17

} /I\' RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16

} AR 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. [

} S 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 12

; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : a0 SPRING. SHEAR =

: A THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES — 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11

| WITH THIN-WALL (FLR) INSULATION. THE INSULATION CRIMP N - - 1 1 - 1 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 +——
} . AND APPLICABLE INSULATION RANGE MAY NOT CONFORM TO NI 1 1 1 1 w 1-454276-7 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9

1 = % THE PARAMETERS LISTED IN THE APPLICATION SPEC. N 1T 2 2 2|1 ] ] 5-1333205-2 | ANVIL 3

\ i — | 1 1 1 1 1 1-240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7

\ 1N A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. -

1 A — | 1 w w w w 3-455889-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| S

} 1. — |7 w w w w w 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

1 °| = N 1 2] 2] 21 w w 805783-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
s — |7 w w w w w 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER D

} N 1 |21 2] 21 1 1 1-456406-1 CRIMPER, WIRE w

: , VIEW B ROTATED 180° N WARN I NG D _7 77— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION L

| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE D ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
: ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE || QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

; Q‘ DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE ’_% DIVENSTONS . o CINCHESS MATL - HT TR - FIN -

‘ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES UNLESS — TNl IR T

L (REF) ) BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = . JToTar s SPECITIED T oFTHOUSE FBACKHURST | g puey  Tuco Eieceronios

\ ~ |h @ HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE — > PLC DEC +- CHK - REL 0SJULOS Horr isburg, PA 17105-3503
g e @ . DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. L — ¢ [ECR-06-015774 BH_[JUNOE| anorgs o T INE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL [POTE REF

| o 8 oTsT ’ B |SEE ECR-06-013314 MC [JUNOB|SURF TEXTURE. VA B HD-1 APPL
S SIFITrel revision mecor | ave [oare | Suab choes hogotmx |~ | (D) [N’ 1528173 e |c

| — T —

: AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ; W 28-JUN-08 13:33:01 us018246 . : - c P ’ . OCA5E7C%D5 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRA\/\/ I NG RESTREED 70




